Gradient Index Optics
GRIN Rod Lenses
Precision for every application
GRIN rod lenses are made of non-toxic glass material (biocompatibility according to
EN ISO 10993-1). With standard diameters between 0.25 mm and 2.0 mm, they have
plane surfaces and numerical apertures of 0.2 and 0.5. GRIN lenses with a numerical
aperture (NA) of 0.5 are preferably used for fiber coupling and laser diode beam shaping.

length
zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient
constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive
index at the
center of the
profile n0
Wavelength
λ (nm)
Product code
0.50 0.25 0 1.10 0.43 1.427 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-050-025-50-NC (670)
0.25 0 1.11 0.44 1.418 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-050-025-50-NC (810)
0.25 0 1.12 0.44 1.406 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-050-025-50-NC (1550)
0.23 0.06 1.00 0.44 1.427 – 1.406* 1.629 – 1.616* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-050-023-50-NC
1.00 0.25 0 2.26 0.89 0.695 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-NC (670)
0.25 0 2.27 0.89 0.691 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-NC (810)
0.25 0 2.29 0.91 0.685 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-100-025-50-NC (1550)
0.23 0.12 – 0.11* 2.07 0.90 0.695 – 0.685* 1.629 – 1.616* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-100-023-50-NC
1.80 0.25 0 4.34 1.70 0.362 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-NC (670)
0.25 0 4.36 1.72 0.360 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-NC (810)
0.25 0 4.40 1.74 0.357 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-180-025-50-NC (1550)
0.23 0.25 – 0.21* 3.98 1.74 0.362 – 0.357* 1.629 – 1.616* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-180-023-50-NC
2.00 0.25 0 4.92 1.93 0.319 1.629 670 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-NC (670)
0.25 0 4.95 1.94 0.317 1.624 810 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-NC (810)
0.25 0 4.99 1.97 0.314 1.616 1550 GT-LFRL-200-025-50-NC (1550)
0.23 0.27 – 0.23* 4.53 1.96 0.319 – 0,314* 1.629 – 1.616* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-200-023-50-NC
* depending on wavelength
As standard, GRIN rod lenses are provided without antireflection (AR) coatings. However, AR coatings can be offered as
described at the end of this brochure. Please find here also further important information on tolerances, handling, and
cleaning.

zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient
constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive
index at the
center of the
profile n0
Wave-
length
λ (nm)
Product code
0.50 0.25 0 0.20 3.05 1.28 0.515 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-NC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 3.06 1.28 0.513 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-NC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 3.16 1.32 0.497 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-050-025-20-NC (1550)
0.24 0.09 – 0.07* 0.19 3.06 1.33 0.515 – 0.497* 1.524 – 1.515* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-050-024-20-NC
1.00 0.25 0 0.20 6.12 2.56 0.260 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-NC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 6.13 2.57 0.259 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-NC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 6.32 2.65 0.248 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-100-025-20-NC (1550)
0.24 0.18 – 0.16* 0.19 6.08 2.68 0.260 – 0.248* 1.524 – 1.515* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-100-024-20-NC
1.80 0.25 0 0.20 11.15 4.66 0.141 1.524 670 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-NC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 11.17 4.68 0.140 1.521 810 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-NC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 11.38 4.78 0.138 1.515 1550 GT-LFRL-180-025-20-NC (1550)
0.24 0.31 – 0.26* 0.19 10.99 4.79 0.141 – 0.138* 1.524 – 1.515* 670 – 1550 GT-LFRL-180-024-20-NC
* depending on wavelength
d
zl
f

zl (mm)
Focal
length
f (mm)
Gradient
constant
g (mm-1)
Refractive
index at the
center of the
profile n0
Wave-
length
λ (nm)
Product code
1.00 0.25 0 0.20 6.04 2.52 0.260 1.524 670 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-NC (670)
0.25 0 0.20 6.05 2.53 0.259 1.521 810 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-NC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 6.32 2.65 0.248 1.515 1550 GT-CFRL-100-025-20-NC (1550)
0.24 0.18 – 0.16* 0.19 6.08 2.66 0.260 – 0.258* 1.524 – 1.515* 670 – 1550 GT-CFRL-100-024-20-NC (1550)
1.80 0.25 0 0.19 11.06 4.62 0.141 1.524 670 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-NC (670)
0.25 0 0.19 11.08 4.64 0.140 1.521 810 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-NC (810)
0.25 0 0.19 11.38 4.78 0.138 1.515 1550 GT-CFRL-180-025-20-NC (1550)
0.24 0.31 – 0.26* 0.19 10.99 4.79 0.141 – 0.138* 1.524 – 1.515* 670 – 1550 GT-CFRL-180-024-20-NC (1550)
* depending on wavelength
As standard, GRIN rod lenses are provided without antireflection (AR) coatings. However, AR coatings can be offered
as described at the end of this brochure. Please find here also further important information on tolerances, handling,
and cleaning.

	� Certification: Biological safety – toxicology
(EN ISO 10993-1)
	� Design wavelength: 570 nm
Diameter
d (mm)
Working distance
s (mm)
Lens length
zl (mm)
Parax. Magnification
M = yo/yi
Refractive index at the
center of the profile n0
Product code
2.0 Infinity 4.86 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-inf-50-NC
20 5.14 -10.56 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-020-50-NC
10 5.42 -5.35 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-010-50-NC
5 5.94 -2.81 1.635 GT-IFRL-200-005-50-NC
1.8 Infinity 4.29 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-inf-50-NC
20 4.51 -11.94 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-020-50-NC
10 4.72 -6.04 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-010-50-NC
5 5.14 -3.14 1.635 GT-IFRL-180-005-50-NC
1.0 Infinity 2.23 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-inf-50-NC
20 2.29 -22.85 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-020-50-NC
10 2.35 -11.46 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-010-50-NC
5 2.47 -5.80 1.635 GT-IFRL-100-005-50-NC
0.85 Infinity 1.89 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-inf-50-NC
10 1.96 -13.61 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-010-50-NC
5 2.05 -6.86 1.635 GT-IFRL-085-005-50-NC
0.6 Infinity 1.31 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-inf-50-NC
10 1.35 -19.47 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-010-50-NC
5 1.39 -9.77 1.635 GT-IFRL-060-005-50-NC
0.5 Infinity 1.09 — 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-inf-50-NC
10 1.12 -23.47 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-010-50-NC
5 1.14 -11.77 1.635 GT-IFRL-050-005-50-NC
0.35 5 0.80 -16.67 1.635 GT-IFRL-035-005-50-NC
0.25 5 0.56 -23.16 1.635 GT-IFRL-025-005-50-NC
General Information & Customization